submission of bids, in the presence of Bidders’ representatives 
who choose to attend at that address. Qualifi cation information 
only must be submitted simultaneously to the second address 
below.

Each bid must be accompanied by a “Bid Security” of Seven
Hundred and Fifty Thousand Jamaican Dollars (JA$ 750,000.00) 
or Five Thousand United States Dollars (US$ 5,000). Late bids 
will be rejected.

GOJ /MOAF reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, and 
to annul the process and reject all bids, at any time prior to 
award of contract, without thereby incurring any liability to the